

# bajaj CONSUMER CARE

November 10, 2023

DCS-CRD BSE Limited First Floor, New Trade Wing Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 023 <b>Stock Code: 533229</b>	Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 <b>Stock Code: BAJAJCON</b>
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: News Paper Publication of Extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023**

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies each of Economic Times (English Daily) and Jai Rajasthan (Hindi Daily) both dated November 10, 2023, for publication of extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,  
**For Bajaj Consumer Care Limited**



**Vivek Mishra**  
**Head-Legal & Company Secretary**  
Membership No.: A21901

Encl: as above

# BIF Slams Telcos' Stand on Use of OTT Platforms for Enterprise Communications

Urvi.Malvania1@timesgroup.com

**Mumbai:** The Broadband India Forum (BIF), a lobby for tech companies, has slammed the telcos' stand against the use of OTT platforms such as WhatsApp, for enterprise communications, saying operators are only trying to thrust a technologically inferior and user-unfriendly product like SMS through regulatory/administrative intervention.

The BIF said the SMS route is often unreliable due to lapses in network coverage, which is why telecom customers prefer app-based messaging platforms like WhatsApp over SMS.

"The telcos' action is analogous to insisting on transportation by bullock cart when modern and more affordable automotive transportation is available and permitted," TV Ramachandran, president, BIF, told ET. The tech forum counts Amazon, Meta (which owns WhatsApp), Microsoft, Intel, Qualcomm, and Google among its key members.

The BIF president added that WhatsApp and Telegram are perfectly legal and permissible products and it's absurd to allege that some corporates are circumventing and bypassing the legal telecom route by using apps. The popularity of OTT communication platforms among users, he said, is the result of better experience. "It's a well-known fact that SMSes restrict more than 160 characters in a message, do not provide delivery and read confirmation, delivery is unpredictable and very often delayed, and don't facilitate multimedia messages."

App-based platforms became the preference of businesses due to the higher quality of communication with customers on app-based platforms. "Rather than indulge in such baseless allegations, they are advised not to attempt to block the use of legitimate modern technology and thus harm the end-users in our digital economy," said the BIF president.

At press time, other bodies that represent tech and digital entities like Nasscom and IAMAI did not respond to ET queries.

Telecom industry lobby body, Cellular Operators Association of India (COAI), which represents Reliance Jio, Bharti Airtel and Vodafone Idea, had recently written to the Department of Tele-

communications (DoT) saying the use of OTT platforms by Amazon and Microsoft went against licensing norms, and that platforms like WhatsApp and Telegram must be labelled illegitimate routes for sending enterprise communications.

Telcos maintain that the OTT route circumvents licensing norms as it bypasses the telecom international long-distance operator (ILDO) and instead uses non-telecom routes like WhatsApp and Telegram.

This, they contend, causes revenue losses not only for telcos, but also the national exchequer, apart from exposing customers to risks of fraud and spam.

The telcos, on their part, charge enterprises significantly higher rates for international business messages (like promotions and authentication messages or OTPs)—₹4.2 versus 13 paise for a domestic enterprise message. The use of OTT communication platforms like WhatsApp bypass this charge.

Tech and telecom companies have been sparring over the international long-distance messaging by enterprises for a while now, with both repeatedly making petitions to the regulator.

On the request of industry members, the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (Trai) has floated a discussion paper on regulating OTT platforms and another on defining international telecom traffic, particularly SMS under the unified license.

# Genpact Names New CEO, Posts Lower than Expected Q3 Nos

**Bengaluru:** Global business process management (BPM) firm Genpact has named Balakrishnan Kalra as its CEO effective February 9, 2024, following the retirement of NV (Tiger) Tyagarajan after being at the helm for 12 years.

The New York-headquartered firm early on Thursday (India time) also reported lower-than-expected revenue of \$1.14 billion for the third quarter ended September, up 2% from \$1.11 billion a year earlier. Its net income increased 23% year over year to \$189 million from \$96 million. This is marginally higher from the June quarter's net income of \$163 million. "During the third quarter, we saw increasing pressure in short-cycle advisory and other project work as clients remained sharply focused on large transformation deals that prioritise cost reductions," outgoing CEO and president Tyagarajan said.

"This resulted in total revenue below our expectations. However, bookings remain strong and

on pace to grow at least 25% in 2023." Without giving the quantum, Genpact said it signed two new large deals during the quarter following the 11 signed in the first half of the year. Industry bellwether Accenture's new bookings for the June-August period were at \$16.6 billion—a 10% fall on year. Like industry peers,

given the year-to-date performance, the Genpact CEO said they are resetting the company's full year 2023 revenue outlook due to lower-than-normal visibility into client discretionary spending and no expectation of seeing the typical seasonal year-end lift from budget flush spending.— **Our Bureau**

**RMC SWITCHGEARS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L2511RJ1999PLC038598  
 Registered Office: 7 KMs from Chakru, Kolkhanda Road, Village Badoliya, Tehsil: Chakru, Tonk Road, Jaipur-303901 (Rajasthan)  
 Corporate Office: B-11 (B&C), Malviya Industrial Area, JAIPUR- 302017 (Rajasthan)  
 Telephone: +91 141 4400222, Website: http://www.rmcsindia.in/  
 Email: info@rmcsindia.in, cs@rmcsindia.in

**NOTICE DECLARATION OF AN INTERIM DIVIDEND AND RECORD DATE**

The Board of Directors of the Company has at its meeting held on Monday, November 6, 2023, declared an interim dividend of Re. 0.20 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The interim dividend will be paid on or before Tuesday, December 5, 2023, to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose names appear in the Register of Members of the company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Tuesday, November 21, 2023, which is the Record Date, fixed for the purpose.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company (<http://www.rmcsindia.in/>) and on the website of the stock exchange where the shares of the Company are listed, i.e., BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

For RMC SWITCHGEARS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Shivi Kapoor  
 Company Secretary

Place: Jaipur  
 Date: November 9, 2023

**bajaj CONSUMER CARE**

**Bajaj Consumer Care Limited**  
 CIN: L01110RJ2006PLC047173  
 Regd. Office : Old Station Road, Sevashram Chouraha, Udaipur 313 001, Rajasthan  
 Phone: 0294-2561631-32 ● Website: www.bajajconsumercare.com  
 Email: complianceofficer@bajajconsumercare.com

## Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	23,484.95	27,016.71	23,245.20	50,501.66	48,189.28
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	4,538.48	5,580.96	3,835.78	10,119.44	7,929.02
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	3,727.93	4,622.08	3,165.91	8,350.01	6,555.18
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	3,690.53	4,613.89	3,151.37	8,304.42	6,524.23
Equity Share Capital	1,426.26	1,426.26	1,475.40	1,426.26	1,475.40
<b>Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2023)</b>					
Basic :	2.61	3.24	2.15	5.85	4.44
Diluted:	2.61	3.24	2.14	5.85	4.44

\*There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.

The key numbers of standalone unaudited results of the company are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
(a) Total income from operations (net)	23,186.62	26,418.07	23,030.23	49,604.69	47,703.76
(b) Net Profit before tax	4,653.57	5,502.53	3,849.10	10,156.10	7,893.35
(c) Net Profit after tax	3,840.50	4,541.13	3,176.59	8,381.63	6,514.23

- Note:**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Nov 09, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
  - The Company bought back 16,053 fully paid up equity shares during first quarter. The buyback was concluded on April 13th, 2023. As of the conclusion date of buyback, the Company had bought back 49,14,159 equity shares representing 3.33% of pre buyback paid up capital and 99.99% of the Maximum buyback size. All equity shares bought back have been extinguished.
  - The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange where shares of the Company are listed i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company i.e. [www.bajajconsumercare.com](http://www.bajajconsumercare.com).

For Bajaj Consumer Care Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Jaideep Nandi**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 06938480



Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 09.11.2023

**Dynamic Cables Limited**  
 A Govt. Recognized Two STAR Export House

**Powering the Growth**

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-06-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	31-03-23 (Audited)
I Total Income from Operations	15,427.16	18,213.69	17,436.44	33,640.85	33,287.66	67,174.77
II Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	723.16	1,495.17	995.56	2,218.33	1,954.10	4,175.35
III Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	723.16	1,495.17	995.56	2,218.33	1,954.10	4,175.35
IV Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	508.93	1,138.45	722.03	1,647.38	1,439.28	3,101.35
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	509.33	1,128.13	725.89	1,637.47	1,432.24	3,091.04
VI Equity Share Capital	2,201.40	2,201.40	2,201.40	2,201.40	2,201.40	2,201.40
VII Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	15,541.61
VIII Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic: (in INR)	2.31	5.17	3.28	7.48	6.54	14.09
2. Diluted: (in INR)	2.31	5.17	3.28	7.48	6.54	14.09

**NOTES:**

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meeting held on 09th November, 2023,
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the company's website i.e. [www.dynamiccables.co.in](http://www.dynamiccables.co.in).

Place : Jaipur  
 Date : 9th November 2023

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
**Dynamic Cables Limited**

**Ashish Mangal**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 00432213

CIN: L31300RJ2007PLC024139  
 Regd. Office & Unit-1: F-260, Road No.13, VK I Area, Jaipur-302013 (INDIA)

**Lupin LIMITED**

Registered Office: Kalpataru Inspire, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor,  
 Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 055.  
 Corporate Identity Number: L24100MH1983PLC029442  
 Tel: (91-22) 6640 2323 E-mail: [info@lupin.com](mailto:info@lupin.com)  
 Website: [www.lupin.com](http://www.lupin.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Particulars	3 Months Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
	1) Total Revenue from operations	50,385.6	41,455.2	98,526.2	78,893.6
2) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,296.7	2,095.8	11,884.6	2,118.5	7,164.9
3) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,296.7	2,095.8	11,884.6	2,118.5	7,164.9
4) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4,896.7	1,297.3	9,419.3	406.5	4,300.8
5) Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	5,128.3	473.9	9,321.2	(1,268.7)	4,502.6
6) Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2/- each)	910.5	909.4	910.5	909.4	910.0
7) Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	123,735.0
8) Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters and six months ended)					
a) Basic (in ₹) :	10.76	2.85	20.70	0.89	9.46
b) Diluted (in ₹) :	10.72	2.85	20.62	0.89	9.41

**NOTES:**

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	3 Months Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
	Total Revenue from Operations	36,592.3	28,289.6	71,548.7	55,614.5
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	6,960.4	1,728.9	12,725.7	3,178.5	5,271.4
Profit/(Loss) After Tax	5,486.1	1,486.2	10,255.7	2,658.0	4,252.1

- The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.lupin.com](http://www.lupin.com).

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 08, 2023

By order of the Board  
 For Lupin Limited

**Nilesh D. Gupta**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01734642

### कांग्रेस प्रत्याशी गौरव वल्लभ द्वारा डॉक्टर अबेडकर मंडल के कार्यालय का दूधिया गोपेश जी पर उद्घाटन, वार्ड 11 में जन संपर्क



उदयपुर, 9 नवम्बर। कांग्रेस प्रत्याशी गोपेश वल्लभ ने गुरुवार को डॉक्टर अबेडकर मंडल के कार्यालय का उद्घाटन कर वार्ड 11 का दौरा किया इस दौरान अबेडकर मंडल के अध्यक्ष भूपेंद्र शर्मा, पार्षद मिरासा भारती, दिवानुल्लाह



ओगप्रकाश कुमावत अभिषेक राजेश डॉक्टर धर्मद राजेश ठीक राजेश लोकेरा त्रिवेदी प्रवेश सेन पूर्व पार्षद नासिर खान मोहम्मद खान सख्त कान्हे संख्या में कार्यकर्ता उपस्थित थे। जससंपर्क के दौरान पूर्व

### सेन्दल पब्लिक सी. सै. स्कूल में मनाया गया दीपावली समारोह

उदयपुर, 9 नवम्बर। उदयपुर के न्यू भूपालपुर स्थित सेन्दल पब्लिक सीनियर सैकण्डरी स्कूल में दीपावली उत्सव - 2023 का आयोजन किया गया। उत्सव की शुभ शुरुआत मुख्य अतिथि - श्रीमती अंशु कोठारी, डॉ. स्वीटी छाबड़ा, श्रीमती मधु सरिन व अन्य अतिथि गण सुश्री अर्चना चणू, सी.ए. शानू

लोग, श्री मोहन गोपाल, सुश्री छाय पारवाल, के साथ लक्ष्मी और गोपेश पूजन से हुई। सी.पी.एस. प्रबंधन के सभी सदस्यों अध्यापकों व विद्यार्थियों को पारम्परिक वराणसी में देखा अनन्त सुंदर व मनमोहक रूप था। अनर्दलीय शाली सजा प्रतियोगिता के अन्तगत सालभ पूजन शालीय विभिन्न प्रकार से सजाई गईं। शाली प्रतियोगिता तथा शाली व मांगों में सभी दर्ता द्वारा अलग-अलग पारंपरिक तरीके अपनाए गए थे। शाली सजा में न्यू हाउस तथा सेन हाउस- प्रथम, विद्यालय की छात्राओं द्वारा इस अवसर पर बेली हाउस-तीन हाउस द्वितीय स्थान पर रहा। मध्य नृत्य प्रस्तुति हुई थी।

### तारें जमीं पे

उदयपुर, दीपावली के अवसर पर गडिया देवरा स्थित दाईं जी की पुलिया रोशनी से जगमगाती। फोटो : अब्दुल अजीज सिन्धी

### नेक्सस सेलिब्रेशन ने सस्टेनेबल दिवाली कैम्पेन की घोषणा की

उदयपुर, 9 नवम्बर। सारे दुनिया कार्बन फुटप्रिंट के चलते प्रदूषण व जलवायु परिवर्तन की चुनौतियों से जुड़ रही है ऐसे में भारत का सबसे बड़ा रिटेल प्लेटफॉर्म नेक्सस सिलेब्रेट टूट दुनिया के समावेशी और सस्टेनेबल विकास हेतु अपनी प्रतिबद्धता पर कायम है। पर्यावरण के अनुकूल विकल्पों के चयन हुए चरनबुद्ध और अन्यो को भी ऐसा ही करने को प्रोत्साहित करने वाले भारत के सबसे बड़े रीटल स्वामी व संस्थापक ने एक अभिनव सस्टेनेबल थीम वाली दिवाली कैम्पेन लॉन्च की है जिसके तहत देवरा से लोगों को आमंत्रित किया जा रहा है कि वे आगे और फेकेजिंग वेस्ट, पेपर बैग व पुराने अखबार आदि दान करें। इस कैम्पेन की खारिज है कि कम्पनी के ज्यादातर मॉडर्न दिवाली इलेक्ट्रिशियन लगाए गए हैं जिन्हें अधिकतर रिवाइकल किए गए पेपर और कोलेक्टिड वीट्स से निर्मित किया गया है। इस लीडर सीजन में नेक्सस सिलेब्रेशन मॉल उत्सव के जन्मे को नई परिभाषा दे रहा है और इसके लिए अपने सस्टेनेबल, विविधता व एकजुटता को बहाक चीजों से ऊपर रखा है तथा अपने परिवार में कमल रिटेल (लोटस टैम्पल) की अनुकूलि की रचना की है। लीडरों के इस अवसर पर मॉल ने घोषणा की है कि 7500 रुपये से अधिक की खरीदारी करने वाले ग्राहकों को सुनिश्चित उधार दिए जाएंगे। यह शुरुआत 1 नवंबर से हो चुकी है। पोस्टपोसिटो रस पर यह विशिष्ट फलन न केवल ईको-फ्रेंडली पर्यावरण को बढ़ावा दे रही है बल्कि यह भारतीय विरासत एवं विविधतापूर्ण संस्कृति का भी प्रतिनिधित्व कर रही है।

### कला आश्रम आयुर्वेद महाविद्यालय में अपर जिला न्यायाधीश द्वारा व्याख्यान का आयोजन

छात्राओं के लिए विधिक सेवा दिवस एवं 08वें राष्ट्रीय आयुर्वेद दिवस के अवसर पर व्याख्यान शाला का आयोजन किया गया। कार्यक्रम में श्री कुलदीप शर्मा, अपर जिला एवं सेशन न्यायाधीश एवं सचिव जिला विधिक प्राधिकरण उदयपुर द्वारा व्याख्यान दिया गया। कार्यक्रम समन्वयक डॉ. संजय एम. एवं आदातल विभागाध्यक्ष डॉ. राजलक्ष्मी संस्कार कार्यक्रम के अन्तर्गत छात्रा

### सोजितिया पर धनतेरस की तैयारी पूरी भरपुर एडवांस बुकिंग

उदयपुर, 9 नवम्बर। धनतेरस पर रोजनेबल तथा फिन्सड मैकिंग चार्ज पर मेवाड वास्तियों को नयाव डिजाइन ज्वेलरी उपलब्ध करने की पूरी तैयारी कर ली है। कहा जाता है कि धनतेरस पर सोने और चांदी की खरीद मा लक्ष्मी को स्वागत पर ले जाने के समान माना जाता है। फाउंडर प्रो रणजीत सिंह सोजितिया ने बताया कि पिछले दिनों सोने के भाव में कमी आई है, इससे ग्राहकों में उत्साह है तथा उन्होंने धनतेरस की भरपूर बुकिंग कराई है। निदेशक गैना सोजितिया ने बताया की सोजितिया ब्रांड के सुड 999 चांदी के सिंके सीजन वजन में उपलब्ध है। उन्होंने कहा कि होलमार्केट युक्त पामल बर्तन तथा मुतिंगों का एक बेहतरीन कलेक्शन ग्राहक देख सकते। उन्होंने कहा की सोजितिया पर सबसे रोजनेबल तथा फिन्सड मैकिंग चार्ज का कसिेट होने से ग्राहक विश्वास के साथ बिना बारगोनिंग किने अपनी मनसपद ज्वेलरी की खरीदो कर रहा है। भारत का विश्वप्रसिद्ध रिटेल ज्वेलर पुरकार से सम्मानित सोजितिया ज्वेलर्स के निदेशक डॉ ध्रुव सोजितिया ने बताया की इस वर्ष दीपावली पर लोगों का उत्साह देखते ही बनता है।

### धनतेरस की पूर्व संध्या पर अलंकार ज्वैलर्स पर नया कलेक्शन लॉन्च

उदयपुर, 9 नवम्बर। अलंकार ज्वैलर्स पर आज धनतेरस की पूर्व संध्या पर आगामी लीडर एवं शांतिदि के सोन को देखते हुए डायमण्ड एवं स्वर्ण ज्वैलरी का नया कलेक्शन लॉन्च किया गया। अलंकार ज्वैलर्स के निदेशक मोहन माहिजा ने बताया कि नये कलेक्शन को देखने एवं उसकी एडवांस बुकिंग करना ग्राहकों की भीड़ लगा गयी। न्यायप्रिय नये कलेक्शन को देखकर ग्राहकों के मुंह से बाह निकला। धनतेरस से पूर्व आज अलंकार ज्वैलर्स पर धनतेरस मन गयी। माहिजा ने बताया कि अलंकार ज्वैलर्स के प्रति ग्राहकों के विश्वास ने आज साबित कर दिया कि यहाँ के वाजिब मैकिंग चार्ज, कलेक्शन का कोई साह नहीं है। उन्होंने बताया कि धनतेरस के दिन शोकाच जन्दी खुल जायेगा।

### bajaj CONSUMER CARE

**Bajaj Consumer Care Limited**  
CIN: L01110RJ2006PLC047173  
Regd. Office : Old Station Road, Sevashram Chouraha, Udaipur 313 001, Rajasthan  
Phone: 0294-2566131-32 Website: www.bajajconsumercare.com  
Email: complianceofficer@bajajconsumer.com

#### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	23,484.95	27,016.71	23,245.20	50,501.66	48,189.28	96,087.26
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	4,538.48	5,580.96	3,835.78	10,119.44	7,929.02	16,879.21
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	3,727.93	4,622.08	3,165.91	8,350.01	6,555.18	13,921.80
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	3,690.53	4,613.89	3,151.37	8,304.42	6,524.23	13,836.08
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2023)						
Basic	2.61	3.24	2.15	5.85	4.44	9.48
Diluted	2.61	3.24	2.14	5.85	4.44	9.47

\*There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.

The key numbers of standalone unaudited results of the company are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Total income from operations (net)	23,186.62	26,418.07	23,030.23	49,604.69	47,703.76	94,993.29
(b) Net Profit before tax	4,653.57	5,502.53	3,849.10	10,156.10	7,893.35	16,948.43
(c) Net Profit after tax	3,840.50	4,541.13	3,176.59	8,381.63	6,514.23	13,981.54

Note:  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Nov 09, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.  
b) The Company bought back 16,053 fully paid up equity shares during first quarter. The buyback was concluded on April 13th, 2023. As of the conclusion date of buyback, the Company had bought back 49,14,159 equity shares representing 3.33% of pre buyback paid up capital and 99.99% of the Maximum buyback size. All equity shares bought back have been extinguished.  
c) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.bajajconsumercare.com.

For Bajaj Consumer Care Limited  
Sd/-  
Jaideep Nandi  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06938480

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 09.11.2023

## धनतेरस व दीपावली की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

### बाबूजी जोधपुर पैलेस होटल

### बाबूजी श्री जोधपुर मिष्ठान भण्डार

प्लॉट नंबर 247-248, कैपिटल टावर के पास, हिरण मगर, सेक्टर 14, ब्लॉक-ई, उदयपुर (राज.)  
मोबाइल: 9001438667, Fssai Lic. No. 22222088005844

### बाबूजी श्री जोधपुर मिष्ठान भंडार

कॉलेज रोड, हूणरपुर, मो. : 7665454008 फोन: 233614, Fssai Lic No- 12220023000061

### बाबूजी जोधपुर बेकरी & जोधपुर पैलेस एंड रेस्तरां

हॉस्पिटल रोड, एच.पी. वेटोड पंप के पास, हूणरपुर, मोबाइल: 7023540655, Fssai Lic No-12222021000115

हमारे यहाँ मिठाईयां, नमकीन एवं बेकरी के आइटम उचित भाव पर खरीदिये

--: मुख्य बांच :-

### बाबूजी श्री जोधपुर मिष्ठान भण्डार

कोठारी कॉम्प्लेक्स, हिरण मगर सेक्टर-11, उदयपुर, मो. : 8824886281, Fssai Lic. No. 12222042000192

### खोतेश्वर डाइनिंग हॉल और बाबूजी बेकरी

ग्लास फैक्ट्री, सुन्दरवास, उदयपुर, मो. : 77374-70938, Fssai Lic.No. 12222042000501